Issue Date: 2009-04-10 Page 3 of 58 Report Reference # E116994-A48-UL-1
TRF No.: IEC60601_1C Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
SPECIFIC TECHNICAL CRITERIA
TEST REPORT
UL 60601-1
Medical Electrical Equipment
Part 1: General requirements for safety
Report Reference No........................: E116994-A48-UL-1

Model and/or type reference ............: MINT1110AXYKZ Series
Where:  MINT is Medical Internal Model,
1 is the number of outputs,
110 is the Output Wattage i.e. 110 W,
A:  is any Alpha character A-Z which indicates changes not related to
Safety,
X: is a 2 digit numeric character that represents the Output Voltage.
Voltage Range is 12-24Vdc.
Y:  Output Connector Options
K:  Input Connector Options
Z: Configuration: 01 is Standard, 02-99 Modifications which have no
impact on Safety
Rating(s) ...........................................: Input:
100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 1.4A
Output:
MINT1110A1208K01 Series  - Rated 12Vdc, 7.5A
MINT1110A1508K01  Series - Rated 15Vdc, 6.5A
MINT1110A1808K01  Series - Rated 18Vdc, 5.8A
MINT1110A1908K01  Series - Rated 19Vdc, 5.8A
MINT1110A2408K01  Series - Rated 24Vdc, 4.6A
Issue Date: 2009-04-10 Page 4 of 58 Report Reference # E116994-A48-UL-1
TRF No.: IEC60601_1C Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
GENERAL INFORMATION
Test item particulars (see also clause 5):